The City of Ames Affirmative Action Program states that “all contractors, subcontractors, vendors, 
and suppliers doing business on a non-emergency basis with the City or any agency of the City, 
under which the contract value of said business between the City and Contractor equals or 
exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), shall place on file with the City a statement of 
Nondiscrimination Policy which is satisfactory to the Affirmative Action Officer of the City.” 

In order to comply with the aforementioned, an “Assurance of Compliance with the City of Ames, 
Iowa, Affirmative Action Program” must be completed and signed by an authorized official of the